
Year

WP29
11

(146)
2

3
(147

6
(148

7 9
11

(149
2

3
(150

6
(151

9 or 
10

11
(152

3
(153

6
(154

11
(155

3
(156

6
(157

11
(158

GRSP
12

(44)
5

(45)
12

(46)
5

(47)
12

(48)
5

(49)
12

(50)
5

(49)
12

(50)
Task 
Def.
#1
(US)

#2
(JP)

#3
(UN)

#4 
(TBD)

#5
(UN)

#2
(TBD)

#3
(UN)

#4 
(TBD)

#5
(UN)

#6
(TBD)

#7
(UN)

Research Items Research/Validation Completion and Submission of Draft Proposal (Estimate)

Japan EEVC
NHTSA

(US)
Korea

OICA
(PDB)

Dummy 
supplier
[Denton/
FTSS]

Drawing package 
(2D and 3D) V -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----

Certification 
procedures V V -----

Biofidelity
V -----

Repeatability & 
Reproducebility V V V V V V -----

Generate User's 
Manual V V -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----

On board data 
acquisition 
standard

V V V V V V -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----

Seating Procedure
V V V V V V ----->

Advanced 
Instrumentation V V V V V V ----->

----->

Acquire dummies V V V V V V -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> ----->

Drawing package 
(2D and 3D)

V -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----

Inspection -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> ----->

Certification 
procedures V -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> ----->

Durability and other 
testing -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> ----->

Biofidelity V V V V V V -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> ----->
Repeatability & 
Reproducebility V V V V V V -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> ----->

Generate User's 
Manual V -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----

On board data 
acquisition 
standard

V V V V V V -----> -----> -----> ----->

V V V V V V -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> -----> ----->
----->
----->
----->

The informal group will regularly report progress to WP29/GRSP and agree a delivery timeline by ?????

5th 
Percentile 
Female

V = Research ongoing/planned
V(Comp.)= Research completed

Research Institute

50th 
Percentile 
Male

*  These timings should be considered as indicative at this moment. 
 The delivery of regulatory proposals will be dependant upon the completion of a collaborative programme to validate the test tools and protocols.

WorldSID 
Dummy 
Devel. 
Process

'13+ (Tentative)*

General Schedule

Informal face-to-face meeting for research/validation and development

'11 '12+ (Tentative)*'10'09
Schedule of WorldSID Informal Working Group

Proposal submitted to GRSP NOV 2009

Effects on reduction of injury and 
cost effectiveness evaluation

Project Management
Injury Risk Functions and IARVs

DRAFTDRAFTDRAFTDRAFT


