Schedule of WorldSID Informal Working Group Proposal submitted to GRSP NOV 2009 General Schedule								Year	'09	9 '10							'11						'12+ (Tentative)*					'13+ (Tentative)*					
								WP29	11 (146)	2	3 (147		6 (148	7	9	11 149	2	3 (150	0	6 (151	9 or 10 (11	,	3 153		6 (154	11 (155		3 (156		6 (157	11 (158	
	i ropoda dabi	miliou to Citor Hot	- 2000					GRSP	12		(147	5 (45)	(140		,	12 (46)	\	(150	5 (47)		10 (12 (48)		5 (49)	(134	1	12 50)	(150	5 (49)			12 (50)
General Schedule								Task Def	*)		(43)				(40)			(47)			,	,40)		(43)		,	30)		(43)			(50)	
uniormal race-to-race meeting for research/validation and development (US								#1	#2		#3			#4	#5	#2		#3		#4	,	#5 # UN) (1	6	#7									
Research Items Research Institute R							Research	(0.	1	(UN) omple	etion a	and Si	ubmiss	ion of Dr		oposa	(UN) al (Est	imate)	(TBD)	(UN) (I	IBD) ((UN)										
	V = Research ongoing/planned V(Comp.)= Research completed			EEVC	NHTSA (US)	Korea	OICA (PDB)	Supplier [Denton/																									
		Drawing package (2D and 3D)						FTSSI V	>	->	->>	>	>	>	>-	>	>>	>:	>														
		Certification procedures			٧			V																									
		Biofidelity			V																												
	50th	Repeatability & Reproducebility	٧	V	٧	٧	V	V																									
	Percentile Male	Generate User's Manual			٧			V	>	->	->>	>																					
		On board data acquisition	٧	V	V	V	V	V	>	>	->>	>	>	>	>-	>	>;	>:	>														
		Seating Procedure	V	V	V	V	V	V	>																								
		Advanced Instrumentation	V	V	V	V	V	V	>																								
WorldSID Dummy		Acquire dummies	1/		V			V	>																								
Devel.	Percentile Female	Drawing package	V	V	V	V	V	V	>	->	->>	>	>	>	>-	>	>>	>:	>>														
Process		(2D and 3D) Inspection						V	>		>	>	>	>	>-	>											>>	>	>	>>	>	.>>	
		Certification procedures			V				>								>	>:	>	>	>	-	>										
		Durability and other testing Biofidelity		.,		.,			>	->				>	>-	>:	>>	>:	>>	·>	>-	>-	>	>-	>	>	>						
		Repeatability & Reproducebility	V	V	V	V	V	V	>								>	>:	>>	·>	>-	>	>										
		Generate User's Manual			V				>																			>	>	>>	·>	->>	>
		On board data acquisition	V	V	V	V	V	V	>										>	>	>												
	Injury Risk Fund	V	V	V	V	V	V	>	->	->>	>	>	>	>-	>	>>	>	>>	·>	>										>	->>-	>>	
	Project Management Effects on reduction of injury and cost effectiveness evaluation								>																								

^{*} These timings should be considered as indicative at this moment.

The delivery of regulatory proposals will be dependant upon the completion of a collaborative programme to validate the test tools and protocols.

The informal group will regularly report progress to WP29/GRSP and agree a delivery timeline by ?????